
WM8A-CB-Q*1L   WM14A-CB-Q*1L

PAGE 1 97511C (Rev. F - 04/01)

HALSEY TAYLOR OWNERS MANUAL
USES HFC-134A REFRIGERANT

FIG. 1

SEE FIG.3

2,3 4 1,42

30 - SEE FIG. 5

39 8,9,10,11,46

6

16,17,18,19

13,44

40,41

22

12

7

37,38

14,15

20

21

29

SEE PAGE 3

48

47

43

45



97511C (Rev. F - 04/01)

WM8A-CB-Q*1L   WM14A-CB-Q*1L

PAGE 2

W
A

L
L

 F
A

C
E

S
U

P
E

R
F

IC
IE

 D
E

 L
A

 P
A

R
E

D
M

U
R

F
IG

. 
2

E
 =

 IN
S

U
R

E
 P

R
O

P
E

R
 V

E
N

TI
LA

TI
O

N
 B

Y
 M

A
IN

TA
IN

IN
G

 4
" 

(1
02

m
m

) M
IN

. C
LE

A
R

A
N

C
E

 F
R

O
M

 C
A

B
IN

E
T 

LO
U

V
E

R
S

 T
O

 W
A

LL
.

A
S

E
G

U
R

E
 U

N
A

 V
E

N
T

IL
A

C
IÓ

N
 A

D
E

C
U

A
D

A
 M

A
N

TE
N

IE
N

D
O

 U
N

 E
S

P
A

C
IO

 E
 4

" 
(1

02
m

m
) M

ÍN
. D

E
 H

O
LG

U
R

A
 E

N
TR

E
 L

A
R

E
JI

LL
A

 D
E

 V
E

N
TI

LA
C

IÓ
N

 D
E

L 
M

U
E

B
LE

 Y
 L

A
 P

A
R

E
D

A
S

S
U

R
E

Z
-V

O
U

S
 U

N
E

 B
O

N
N

E
 V

E
N

TI
LA

TI
O

N
 E

N
 G

A
R

D
A

N
T 

4"
 (1

02
m

m
) M

IN
. E

N
TR

E
 L

E
S

 É
V

E
N

TS
 D

E
 L

�E
N

C
E

IN
TE

 E
T 

LE
 M

U
R

.
F

 =
 P

O
W

E
R

 C
O

R
D

 4
' (

12
19

m
m

) L
O

N
G

C
A

B
LE

 E
LÉ

C
TR

IC
O

 D
E

 4
' (

12
19

m
m

),
 D

E
 L

A
R

G
O

C
O

R
D

O
N

 D
�A

LI
M

E
N

TA
TI

O
N

 4
' (

12
19

m
m

)
G

 =
 1

/4
" 

(6
m

m
) 

S
C

R
E

W
 H

O
L

E
S

 IN
 M

O
U

N
T

IN
G

 P
L

A
T

E
A

G
U

JE
R

O
S

 D
E

 T
O

R
N

IL
LO

 1
/4

" 
(6

m
m

) 
E

N
 L

A
 P

LA
C

A
 D

E
 M

O
N

TA
JE

TR
O

U
S

 D
E

 V
IS

 1
/4

" 
(6

m
m

) 
D

A
N

S
 L

A
 P

LA
Q

U
E

 D
E

 M
O

N
TA

G
E

F
IN

IS
H

E
D

 F
L

O
O

R
P

IS
O

 A
C

A
B

A
D

O
P

L
A

N
C

H
E

R
 F

IN
I

LE
G

E
N

D
/L

E
Y

E
N

D
A

/L
É

G
E

N
D

E
A

 =
 R

E
C

O
M

M
E

N
D

E
D

 W
AT

E
R

 S
U

P
P

LY
 L

O
C

AT
IO

N
 3

/8
 O

.D
. U

N
P

LA
TE

D
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 T

U
B

E
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T 

S
TU

B
 O

U
T 

1-
1/

2 
IN

.
(3

8m
m

) 
F

R
O

M
 W

A
L

L
 S

H
U

T
 O

F
F

 B
Y

 O
T

H
E

R
S

 S
E

 R
E

C
O

M
IE

N
D

A
 U

B
IC

A
R

 E
L 

T
U

B
O

 C
O

R
T

O
 D

E
 C

O
N

E
X

IÓ
N

 A
L 

T
U

B
O

 D
E

 C
O

B
R

E
 S

IN
 C

H
A

P
A

R
 D

E
 3

/8
" 

D
E

 D
IÁ

M
.

E
X

T.
 A

 1
-1

/2
" 

(3
8 

m
m

) F
U

E
R

A
 D

E
 L

A
 L

LA
V

E
 D

E
 P

A
S

O
 E

N
 L

A
 P

A
R

E
D

 C
O

LO
C

A
D

A
 P

O
R

 T
E

R
C

E
R

O
S

.
   

   
  E

M
P

LA
C

E
M

E
N

T 
R

E
C

O
M

M
A

N
D

É
 D

'A
LI

M
E

N
TA

TI
O

N
 E

N
 E

A
U

 P
A

R
 T

U
B

E
 E

N
 C

U
IV

R
E

 N
O

N
 P

LA
Q

U
É

 D
E

 3
/8

 P
O

. (
9,

5
m

m
) D

.E
. C

O
N

N
E

C
TA

N
T 

U
N

E
 T

U
YA

U
TE

R
IE

 D
E

 1
-1

/2
 P

O
. (

38
 m

m
) D

E
P

U
IS

 L
E

 R
O

B
IN

E
T 

D
'A

R
R

Ê
T

 F
O

U
R

N
I P

A
R

D
'A

U
TR

E
S

.
B

 =
 R

E
C

O
M

M
E

N
D

E
D

 L
O

C
A

TI
O

N
 F

O
R

 W
A

S
TE

 O
U

TL
E

T 
1-

1/
4�

 O
.D

.  
D

R
A

IN
 U

B
IC

A
C

IÓ
N

 R
E

C
O

M
E

N
D

A
D

A
 P

A
R

A
 E

L 
D

R
E

N
A

JE
 D

E
 S

A
LI

D
A

 D
E

 A
G

U
A

, D
E

 1
¼

� D
E

 D
IÁ

M
E

TR
O

.
E

M
P

LA
C

E
M

E
N

T 
R

E
C

O
M

M
A

N
D

É
 P

O
U

R
 L

E
 D

R
A

IN
 D

E
 D

.E
. 1

-1
/4

" 
D

E
 S

O
R

TI
E

 D
�E

A
U

.
C

 =
 1

-1
/4

 T
R

A
P

 N
O

T 
FU

R
N

IS
H

E
D

P
U

R
G

A
D

O
R

 D
E

 1
¼

 N
O

 P
R

O
P

O
R

C
IO

N
A

D
O

S
IP

H
O

N
 1

-1
/4

 N
O

N
 F

O
U

R
N

I
D

 =
 E

LE
C

TR
IC

A
L 

O
U

TL
E

T 
LO

C
AT

IO
N

U
B

IC
A

C
IÓ

N
 D

E
 L

A
 T

O
M

A
 D

E
 E

L
E

C
T

R
IC

ID
A

D
E

M
P

LA
C

E
M

E
N

T 
D

E
 L

A
 P

R
IS

E
 D

E
 C

O
U

R
A

N
T



WM8A-CB-Q*1L   WM14A-CB-Q*1L

PAGE 3 97511C (Rev. F - 04/01)

PUSH BUTTON VALVE ADJUSTMENT

FIG. 4

1

5

242625

23,27,28

CORRECT STREAM HEIGHT

FIG. 3

22111C
22112C
22113C
30980C
31386C
31428C
50787C
70606C
70607C
70640C
70659C
70683C
70793C
31397C

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

PART. NO. DESCRIPTIONITEM NO.

HOT TANK PARTS LIST

Heater Clamping Bracket (thrd)
Heater Clamping Bracket
Retaining Bracket
Heater Element & Jacket
Tank & Tube Assy
Hot Control Assy
Washer-Spacer
Drain Plug
Screw 1/4-20 x 3.00" HSHC
Screw #8-18 x 5/16" HHTC
Belleville Washer
1/4 Union
1/4 Elbow
Hot Tank Assy

SERVICING THE HOT CONTROL AND FUSE ASSEMBLY
1.  A temperature sensing non-resetable fuse in the wire is located approximately 3" (76mm) from the thermostat.
    The fuse is located under the retaining bracket (Item 3) in the groove on the heater element jacket (Item 4).

2. The thermostat must be used with a washer-spacer (Item 7) and be centered in the heater element jacket for
    proper temperature control.  Locate the heater element jacket about 3/4" (19mm) above the bottom of the tank.

3. The heater element jacket must be fastened VERY TIGHTLY to the tank (45+/-10 inch-lbs. of torque on the mounting
     screw Item 9).  Failure to TIGHTEN heater element jacket may cause rapid failure of the fuse assembly.

10

3

6

7

9
11

2
1

813

4

5

12

ADJUST THIS SCREW TO ELIMINATE VALVE
LEVER "FREE PLAY" OR CONTINUOUS FLOW
FROM BUBBLER

STREAM HEIGHT
ADJUSTMENT SCREW

14



97511C (Rev. F - 04/01)

WM8A-CB-Q*1L   WM14A-CB-Q*1L

PAGE 4

ITEMIZED PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

51544C
102639931640
160270508640
401472642590

55860C
66506C
31513C
35762C
35775C
31027C
35840C
35843C

194243901550
31797C
35768C
45698C
66252C
66616C

101453431640
101507531550

31490C
31491C

104209543730
30664C
70018C

402672043730
66202C
66203C

192668051550
66229C
66257C
15005C
26860C
26861C
26862C
50986C
61314C
55996C
40583C

33659000
40596C
40597C
51543C
70921C
92712C
21591C
30010C
55832C
75588C
55913C
15012C
70682C

101452831560
56092C
35844C

See Color Table
See Color Table
See Color Table

Bubbler
Drain Plug
Strainer Plate
Basin
Bracket - Regulator Mounting
Evaporator (8 & 14 GPH)
Cold Control
Compressor Serv. Pak (8 GPH)
Compressor Serv. Pak (14 GPH)
Overload/Relay Assy (8 GPH)
Overload (14 GPH)
Relay (14 GPH)
Electrical Shield
Relay Cover (8 GPH)
Relay Cover (14 GPH)
Tailpipe Assy
Condenser (8 GPH)
Condenser (14 GPH)
Cap Push Button
Push Button Stem
Fan Motor (8 GPH)
Fan Motor (14 GPH)
Fan Blade (8 GPH)
Fan Blade (14 GPH)
Fan Blade Nut
Fan Motor Bracket
Drier (8 GPH)
Drier (14 GPH)
Power Cord
Heat Exchanger (8 GPH)
Heat Exchanger (14 GPH)
Regulator Retaining Nut
Regulator Lever
Pivot Bracket
Regulator Retaining Bracket
Regulator Holder
Regulator
Strainer
Hot Valve
Gasket - Body
Shroud
Gooseneck
Lever Handle
Mounting Nut
Stem Assy
Hot Tank Switch Bracket
Hot Tank Toggle Swtich
Flow Regulator Assy
Nut - Slip Joint 1-1/4
Adaptor - Drain
Nipple - Bubbler
Tee - 1/4
Fan Shrouc (14 GPH)
Poly Tubing 48" (Cut To Length)
Capacitor  (14 GPH)
Panel - Side Right
Panel - Side Left
Panel - Front

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
*8

9

10
11

12
13

14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
NS

*INCLUDES RELAY & OVERLOAD.  IF UNDER WARRANTY, REPLACE
WITH SAME COMPRESSOR USED IN ORIGINAL ASSEMBLY.
NOTE:  All correspondence pertaining to any of the above water coolers
or orders for repair parts MUST include Model No. and Serial No. of cooler,
name and part number of replacement part.

2222 CAMDEN COURT
OAK BROOK, IL 60523

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

WIRING DIAGRAM
This Drawing is merely for illustrating the

components of the electrical system.

FIG. 5

33 36

32

31

34

35

COLOR LEFT PANEL
ITEM  43

Platinum (PV)
Almond (AV)
Slate (SV)
Stainless Steel (SS)

401432248410
26874C

401432248440
401432242830

FRONT PANEL
ITEM  44

401483948410
26878C

401483948440
401483942830

RIGHT PANEL
ITEM  42

401484048410
26879C

401484048440
401484042830

Troy
New Stamp3


